OP \$415.00 86653671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/29/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgenuity Inc.	
Street Address:	8860 E. Chaparral Road, Suite 100	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85250	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86653671	GIANT CAMPUS GRAD TRACK
Serial Number:	86058807	EDGENUITY
Serial Number:	86601550	EDGENUITY CLASSROOM OPERATING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86601544	EDGENUITY CLASSOS
Serial Number:	86601515	CLASSOS
Serial Number:	86457965	GIANT CAMPUS
Serial Number:	86121695	EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS
Serial Number:	86413509	CLOSEREADER
Serial Number:	86165394	EDGENUITY MYPATH
Serial Number:	86124195	EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS
Serial Number:	85718030	EDGENUITY
Serial Number:	85716149	PROPEL LEARNING
Serial Number:	85832515	
Serial Number:	85668293	SECURENET
Serial Number:	76179459	E2020
Serial Number:	76171117	EDUCATION 2020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

900374534 REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0301

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020445.110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III.
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page5.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page7.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP - Silicon Valley Bank to Edgenuity Inc#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0302

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of July 29, 2016 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of Edgenuity Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Borrower and Bank, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as July 14, 2015 ("IP Security Agreement") by and among the Borrower and Bank, Borrower granted and pledged to the Bank a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 22, 2016 at Reel 5714 Frame 0695 and on January 27, 2016 at Reel 5717 Frame 0779.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Bank and Borrower agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Bank hereby:

- (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Exhibits A-D attached hereto;
 - (b) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and/or at the United States Copyright Office at Borrower's expense.
- **SECTION 3.** Further Assurances. Bank, at Borrower's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, Bank will, at Borrower's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

TRI1\817876v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0303 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:

Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

	Registration/	Registration/
Description	Application	Application
17CONSTITUTO MARKAGAMA	Number	<u>Date</u>
6th Grade Math: MA877	PA0001610494	1/7/08
7th Grade Math: MA878	PA0001610499	1/7/08
Advanced algebra	PA0001264175	1/20/04
Advanced algebra, version 3.0: student course manual	TX0006012981	8/9/04
Algebra	TX0006127040	8/9/04
Algebra	PA0001263911	7/20/04
Algebra I: MASSO	PA0001610436	1/7/08
Algebra II: MA882	PA0001610437	1/7/08
American history	PA0001263912	7/20/04
American history: student course manual: version 3.0	TX0006023107	8/9/04
Biology	PA0001263922	7/20/04
Biology.	TX0006121136	1/21/05
Biology: SC757	PA0001610434	1/7/08
Career skills	PA0001263921	7/20/04
Career Skills: EL687	PA0001610449	1/7/08
Career skills: student course manual: version 3.0	TX0006023105	8/9/04
Chemistry	PA0001263918	7/20/04
Chemistry: SC758	PA0001610445	1/7/08
Chemistry: student course manual: version 3./written by E2020.	TX0006033692	8/13/04
lac.		
Classic Novel Pack	PA0001610496	1/7/08
Computer applications	PA0001263920	7/20/04
Computer applications	TX0006125226	8/13/04
Computer Applications: EL688	PA0001610443	1/7/08
Consumer skills	PA0001263933	7/20/04
Consumer Skills: EL686	PA0001610442	1/7/08
Consumer skills: student course manual; version 2.0	TX0006033691	8/13//04
Earth science	PA0001263917	7/20/04
Earth Science: SC755	PA0001610448	1/7/08
Earth science: student course manual: version 3.0	TX0006023106	8/9/04
Economics	PA0001263919	7/20/04
Economics: SS662	PA0001610467	1/7/08
Economics, version 3.0: student course manual	TX0006012980	8/9/04
English 10	PA0001263925	7/20/04
English 10	TX0006125230	8/13/04
English 11	PA0001263934	7/20/04
English 11: version 3.0	TX0006019223	8/13/04
English 12	PA0001263932	7/20/04
English 12	TX0006111288	1/21/05
English 7	PA0001263928	7/20/04
English 7	TX0006109852	8/3/04
English 8	PA0001263927	7/20/04

	Registration/	Registration/
Description	Application	Application
**************************************	Number	Date
English 8: version 2.0	TX0006104300	8/9/04
English 9	PA0001263926	7/20/04
English 9: student course manual: version 3.0	TX0006025967	8/17/04
GED	PA0001610487	1/7/08
Geography: \$\$663	PA0001610439	1/7/08
Geometry	PA0001263910	7/20/04
Geometry	TX0006127038	8/17/04
Geometry: MA881	PA0001610446	1/7/08
Government	PA0001263924	7/20/04
Government	TX0006114276	1/21/05
Government:SS661	PA0001610450	1/7/08
Health education	PA0001263923	7/20/04
Health education	TX0006125227	8/13/04
Health education	TX0006125228	8/13/04
Health: EL683	PA0001610447	1/7/08
Language Arts 10:LA855	PA0001610461	1./7./08
Language Arts 11 American Literature: LA856	PA0001610470	1/7/08
Language Arts 12 British Literature: LA857	PA0001610460	1/7/08
Language Arts 6: LA851	PA0001610485	1/7/08
Language Arts 7: LA852	PA0001610482	1/7/08
Language Arts 8: LA853	PA0001610492	1/7/08
Language Arts 9: LA854	PA0001610462	1/7/08
Life science	PA0001263914	7/20/04
Life science	TX0006125220	8/9/04
Life Science:SC754	PA0001610444	1/7/08
Math course 2: version 2.0	TX0006019222	8/13/04
Middle grade math 1	PA0001263931	7/20/04
Middle grade math 1	TX0006125225	8/13/04
Middle grade math 2	PA0001263930	7/20/04
Middle grade math 3	PA0001263929	7/20/04
Middle grade math 3	TX0006127039	8/17/04
MS US History: SS824	PA0001610465	1/7/08
MS World History; SS657	PA0001610477	1/7/08
Physical science	PA0001263913	7/20/04
Physical science	TX0006125229	8/13/04
Physical Science:SC756	PA0001610464	1/7/08
Physics:SC759	PA0001610479	1/7/08
Pre-Algebra:MA879	PA0001610441	1/7/08
Pre-Calculus : MA883	PA0001610457	1/7/08
Psychology: EL684	PA0001610438	1/7/08
Rich dad, poor dad: wealth 101	PA0001273787	8/16/04
Sociology: EL685	PA0001610435	1/7/08
Spanish 1:EL.689	PA0001610451	1/7/08
US history	PA0001263915	7/20/04
US history	TX0006125221	8/9/04
US History:SS659	PA0001610472	1/7/08
World geography	PA0001263916	7/20/04

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
World geography	TX0006127041	8/17/04
World history	PA0001252087	8/13/04
World History:SS660	PA0001610497	1/7/08

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

None

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
GIANT CAMPUS GRAD TRACK	86653671	6/5/15
EDGENUTTY	86058807	9/9/13
EDGENUITY CLASSROOM OPERATING SYSTEM	86601550	4/17/15
EDGENUITY CLASSOS	86601544	4/17/15
CLASSOS	86601515	4/17/15
GIANT CAMPUS	86457965	10/18/14
EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS	86121695	11/18/13
CLOSEREADER	86413509	10/2/14
EDGENUITY MYPATH	86165394	1/14/14
EDGENUITY WHERE LEARNING CLICKS	86124195	11/20/13
EDGENUITY	85718030	8/31/12
PROPEL LEARNING	85716149	8/29/12
Stylized Symbol	85832515	1/25/13
SECURENET	85668293	7/3/12
E2020	76179459	12/12/00
EDUCATION 2020	76171117	11/20/00

EXHIBITO

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

None

TRI1\817876v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 08/11/2016